

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 23rd March, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

17. S/195/2025
with connected matters
-) Ms. Sneha Panchmukh i/b. M/s. Elixir Legal
) Services, Advocate for Plaintiff
)
) Mr. Nitin Kaskar i/b. Mr. Usha Agarwal, Advocate
) for Defendant Nos. 1 and 3
)
) Ms. Kinnari Bhatt i/b. M/s. Kalpesh Joshi
) Associates, Advocate for Defendant No. 2
)
) Ms. Jyothi Tated i/b. M/s. Wadia Ghandy & Co.,
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 5 to 14
)
)
) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff seeks time to file
) Affidavit of Service showing service of Writ of
) Summons upon Defendants, as Bailiff's Report is
) awaited.
)
) Today, Advocates for Defendants are present.
) Therefore, in addition or in alternative, Plaintiff is
) allowed to serve Writ of Summons upon Advocates
) of the respective Defendants and file Affidavit of
) service to that effect on or before next date.
) Office to issue fresh Writ of Summons, if required.
)
) Stand over to 29.04.2026.

Date : 23.03.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master